" Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 27 November 2018 8:05 PM

To: markpoh@autoveyor.com.sg

Ce: Admin A

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. SKT 56D AND GBC 169H ALONG
STEVEN ROAD ON 26,10.2018

Attachments: GBC169H (online-video-cutter. com).mp4

27" November 2018

AUTOVEYOR (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
Attn: Mr Poh Keng Par

Dear Mr Poh,

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM18020754/Kfa3

YOUR REF : SKT 56D

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. SKT 56D AND GBC 169H ALONG STEVEN ROAD ON
26.10.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party Property Damage claim against your policy

We have received a claim from M/s ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of GBC
169H against your motor insurance palicy.

Based on the video footage. accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided with Third Party
vehicle GBC 169H while changing lane. As such, liabllity is down against us

Flease be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merils of the case and according to the nghts
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct
of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7
days from the date of this letter

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

nohkin@lkkauto. com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AXA's reporting centre.
The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the invelved Third Party(s), you are o
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

'o protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA’s prior
knowledge and consent.

® & & & & & @



" Thig letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
- ‘beedch of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us at
pohkin@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Hest Regards,
Moh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | S{4089213)
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SeSRER SN Snve bhe Sorthe Print only when necessary-

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipienl. Use or distribution by an
nintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe thal you received this e-mail in error, please do not
zod tmis e-mail or any attached tems. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
ender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thareol. Thank you.



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GRC!E9H Awd skT 5L D

ALONG  STeveds LieD
ON Wo-10 - Hi?

BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, 1 / We, SKYWavE: PTE LT
NRIC NO. f'@?bd ¥ob1 2 The owner of Vehicle No., 6‘?’(' -"éq "‘lf

Hereby irrevocably appoint Messrs Alan’s United Auto Pte. Lid. at Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
Sector C, #01-76, Singapore 575642, and/or their representative to process the Third Party claim on my/our

behalf and to do all and/or any of the followings:-
1. Tosubmit, negotiate/compromise and to resolve settlements of my/our above mentioned claim.
2, To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment 10
be made by way of Cheque in favor of Alan’s United Auto Pte. Ltd.
3. Forany of the purpose aforesaid, to execute, sign and deliver all documents whatsoever us they deem

necessary for the purpose of settling my/our said claim.

| / We hereby declare that all the processing and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on my/our
behalf by my/our repairers or any person authonzed by them shall be as good valid and effectual to all intends
and purposes whatsoever as if the same had been done or executed by me/us in person.

| / We further confirm that the acceptance by Messrs Alan’s United Auto Pte. Ltd. of the settlement amount
constitute the full discharge of my/our claim(s) in respect of the above accident.

Signed on the 6 t (day) [ I| {month) ﬂ{yrm}

\\):hﬁ\
Acknuwer\i;\:ncr
{company stamp iFapplicable)



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: | ST 580 [insd wah)
| GBC 185H (TP weh] | Model: NISSAN NV200 1.51 (M)
Date of Accident) Time: 2RMORTTE
Repail Estmate %1 1,00 Ik
Final Repair Com -]
Loss of Use ] dayi ot § per day
Aesital (il any) L daviat s per day
LTA J GIA Search Fee 5
Othern 5
s
Final Sertlement Sum (Glabal Sum) :5 | 173000 B o ol
Pryes Name : ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD
is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? %] YER [ | NO  [Kindly indicate below)
A) i o7 Non GiA Regisered Workshop Agieed Labilioy ________(%)
B For GUA Reglueied Workshop: BOLK Applicable Yeu/ s BOLA Scenano Mo 15
BOLA Lisbdity, __ 100 %) Assessed Labinty (*) W)
* Asiesapd Liphiity to be fited pnly for phain catksions and for posey where BOLA does nof apply
Fsmaibs
NOTE:

1. PLEASE ENPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTUMENT DOCUMENT.

1. THIS SETTLEMENT 13 ON A WITHOUT PRUUDICE BASS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISNION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER,

3 ANA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable ta rental claim - All document are 15 be wubmitted with this settiement cenfiimation. in the event. rental
agreement / involce are Aot received within 7 doys of this signed confirmantion, we will sutomatically revert 1o loss of use daim
per the NIMEA rawes

W/l confirmed that thes s & full snd fine setdemant that we and or our chent have/hsdhas ageingt you (AXA ang thew
polieyhalder/sutharied driver fonieasor] fa all losses [pastfpresentfuture) arcng fom this scodent

We confirmed thal we have (he & nt w0 it for and on ther behalf m this pccioent

Harne of Reprewentalive Harme of Witnesy

Signature of workshop representatve / Warkshop stamp  Signature of Witness [ Workanop ttamp [if appliceble]
Date: /O -1J-1) u;?‘ EE >, Date
MNP

esC

Signature of AKA's surveyar/representative.
Mame of AXA 'L wrveyor fRepresentative
Date.

AXA Irsarance P Lis (Company Reg. Na.: 1S00QIS12M)
8 Ehenton Way FE-01 AXA Tower Singapore DG8E) |

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/72

Telaphone +£5 E2B0 4888 - wmacom ag




CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL s s

ALK 7 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-76, SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680

CUSTOMER

4 N ™\

SKYWAVE PTELTD :
C/O ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD worce no: 190144
BLK 7 SIN MING IND, ESTATE, DATE © 14.05.2019
SECTOR C. #01-T6
SINGAPORE 575642 TERM : CASH
\ ATTN: MR, ALAN KHONG /i N A
RENTAL FEES FOR :-
s/n |rental veh no. vha no reference no. of duy/s unit pr $ amount
| GT427P 8450 GBC 169H 5 B85001% 425.00
LE 2 3 SEESEEEFEE AR EEEEREES E S &
PLEASE LET US HAVE YOUR CHEQUE MADE TN FAVOR TOTAL: 5 425.00

OF CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

YOUR EARLY REMITTANCE IS MUCH APPRECIATED

e

T
CHIN HUI'CAR RENTAL




CHIN HUI €AR RENTAL

HLE 7. ¥IN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. SECTOR . #01-Tb. ' ,
SINGAPORE s75642 TEL: 6453 4680 VEHICLE REP‘TAL;E%E;ME'\T]

Vehicla No 6"01’?' [T —rt {’0[?5
e SK(WNL  PTE LTD wmsvs MT. L300 o 1 erta)
| OUT Date q-f"}blf OUT . Tima /f‘- 4‘!"4"9'

Hexpiase Ven Na Missmgs Chal

RECGN, NOL: 3300079 1K

|’
OouT ' Data OUT ; Tema

cm i | =5
oay T m@s g”_k_ por cy Hah 00U
Ve -4 ] por wess |

. ‘ & i ’ Maaringy =4} peiar TREsnY
allg] (12 5 - P—

MRIC | Paaapon Mo 5?33151 g"un.anMh r-g- __rqgjb i b ecudharial /
3y (5 covds €7. 13 Che W Z]

o —$v3 ‘i 30¢5 | Z
Drreng Lssenes Ko Pass Dale m07

re | I
Contaci Mumbies 3;9‘ 56‘ Y - — SUB-TOTAL § Ho-h L |C
New Insurance Policy Terms & Conditions as at 08-12-2010 | PETROLLEVEL
1. NOT PERMITTED TO DRIVE - Not Covered | 2 £ [ 2w f | | 1
Driver Age 22 years old and below | B - | - — ——
Driver above Age 70 years old - -""ﬁ*,
Driver less than 2 years Drving Expenence TOTAL CHARGES § J-?U"h A
2. ADDITIONAL EXCESS - 553000.00 ———— | —_—
Driver Age 23 to 25 years old with 2 years driving expenance impP ORTAHTI
Criver Age 65 to 70 years old with 2 years driving expsnance FOR SINGAPORE USE Dﬁ* i

”!EHH_ Excwss Laban, _592500.00
G)%C- [ ﬂbrruﬂ Excwss (With Prior Commeari ) ér.::;i i };‘_ ‘\

— ] 2,

__| Hmor' s Ségniaturn

| Aogiton Drer v Sigretum

P reshd vl syres i e e ang ConopEE DR DO e o e BgreaTTery 1 | Faen resarisd & Cutpecdmee oard mr garpmrd, | agres el all ar Dryubin ursed (s agregemng
wrd e pnching and et infnngoements moy be bllled 12 thir dooount and ey signstioms ahove il be coretensd in kv been mate on the chamrmicnsdl cand woucher ) Ebormason
P e CH WL CAR BRENTAL n ponrecion will s agresrmsm & Yoe
" P ORTANT
;IDFWWG ANL] TRAFFIL VICLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIRILITY OF THE HIRER. AND ADMIMISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS
WRECTED
2 THE MIRER BMALL BE LUBLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN FER HOUR OR PER DAY INCLUSIVE OF COW ANDVOR PA \WHERE
APPLICABLE
1. VEHICLE |8 STRICTLY FOR SINOAPORE LUIBE QMLY. AND MAY NOT BE DEVEN OUT OF SINGAPTRS WITHOLUT Mg CONSENT OF THE CIRIPANY C
RENTAL

4, |N CASE OF ACCIDENT. THE HIRER SHALL REFORT TO RENTAL DFFICE IMMEDIATELY. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REPORT MLST BE
HOURAS

W HUI CaR

WITHIN 24

RETLFN OF VEMICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER (5 HECRIRED TO RGN IN THE COLUMN “SIGNATURE OF MRER | DREVER™ FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND
BHALL BE DEEMED 10 BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CHIN HUIL CAR RENTAL AMD THE SAME SHMALL BE ACTEDTED AE
OF THE SAME ARD SHALL NOT BE CHALLENCED OR QUESTIONED OM ANY ACCCOUNT WHATEOEVER

mTwr’ st [_ e EACE N CHECKED 8Y %
THS |53\ iy] 7

E IMEEHTED BELOW
ONCLUSNVE EVIDENCE
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Invoice
GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
WE Phone +65 3224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to F?ng Bam to Spm
RECORDS mum&m NT-CENTRE S5V Rsgrraion hex MaQce:
Third Party Insurer Enquiry
Our Ref No: GR-18-170188
Date of Request  D2/11/2018 Your Ref No Online Purchase
Alan's United Auto Pte Lid
Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate
#01-T6
Singapore 575642
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Date p2n12018
Enquiry By Chan Yew Siah
TP Vehicle No. SKTSED
Accident Date 26/10/2018
Enguiry Result
TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel No
SKT560 AXA Insurance Pte Lid 20/12/2017-2812/2018 6338 7288
Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the onginal reporns forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurancs
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no hability whatsosver for any
loss or damage arising out of or in conpection with the repors or their images

This is & computer generated document and requires no signature

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_... 02-Nov-18



Invoice

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
8 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No. GR-18-170188
Date of Reguest: 02112018 Your Ref No Online Purchase
Alan's United Aulo Ple Lid
Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate
#01-T6
Singapore 5T5642
Dear SirMadam,
Enguiry Date 02/1172018
Enquiry By Chan Yew Siah
TP Vehicle Mo, SKTS8D
Acciden! Date 26102018
PDESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusiva) 200

Thank You.

This Is a compuler generated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash | | Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp ... 02-Nov-18



